

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 4744 Version: 0 Name: Funding for new law clerk Jaco Municipal Court

Type: Ordinance Status: withdrawn

File created: 6/11/2015 In control: Finance and Audit Committee

On agenda: 6/15/2015 **Final action:** 7/6/2015

Title: AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$40,022.00 from the fund balance of the 2015 General Fund to

provide funding for a new law clerk position within the Jackson County Municipal Court.

Sponsors: Scott Burnett

Indexes: GENERAL FUND, MUNICIPAL COURT, WITHDRAWN

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 4744bu, 2. 4744wd.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/6/2015	0	County Legislature	withdrawn	
7/6/2015	0	Finance and Audit Committee	no recommendation	Pass
6/30/2015	0	County Legislature	Go To 3rd Perfection	Pass
6/29/2015	0	Finance and Audit Committee	recommend perfect and pass	Pass
6/23/2015	0	County Legislature	Go To 2nd Perfection	Pass
6/22/2015	0	Finance and Audit Committee	hold	Pass
6/16/2015	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Perfection	Pass
6/15/2015	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$40,022.00 from the fund balance of the 2015 General Fund to provide funding for a new law clerk position within the Jackson County Municipal Court.

ORDINANCE 4744, June 15, 2015

INTRODUCED BY Scott Burnett, County Legislator

WHEREAS, due to an increased workload in the Jackson County Municipal Court, the court has requested funding for a new part-time law clerk position to increase customer service, alleviate workload on current staff, and take on additional responsibilities for the court, at an annual cost to the County of \$40,022.00; and,

I	File	#•	4744	Ve	rsio	n·	n

WHEREAS, an appropriation is necessary to place the required funds in the appropriate spending accounts; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following appropriation from the undesignated fund balance of the 2015 General Fund be and hereby is made:

				_		
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION		CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION	<u>FROM</u>	<u>TO</u>		
2015 General Fund Municipal Court 001-2810 001-3004	55025	Undesignated Fund Balance -	\$40,022 Part-Time		Salaries	
001-3004	5504	0 -	\$ 30,000 FICA		Taxes	
001-3004	55050		Pensio	\$ on Contribution 2,700	2,295 Plan \$	
001-3004		55060	-	Benefits 5,027	Insurance \$	
Effective Date: This ordinance shall be effective immediately upon its signature by the County Executive.						
APPROVED AS TO FORM:						
Chief Deputy County Counselor County Counselor						
I hereby certify that the attached Ordinance, Ordinance No. 4744 introduced on June 15, 2015, was duly passed on, 2015 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:						
Yeas					Nays	
Abstaining					Absent	

File #: 4744, Version: 0				
This Ordinance is hereb	y transmitted to the Co	ounty Executive for his signatur	e.	
Date	_	Spino, Clerk of Legislature	Mary	Jo
I hereby approve the atta	ached Ordinance 4744	4.		
Date	_	Sanders, County Executive	Michael	D.
Funds sufficient for this	appropriation are avail	lable from the source indicated	below.	
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	001 2810 General Fur	nd		
NOT TO EXCEED:	Undesignated Fund \$40,022.00	a Balance		
 Date		 Director	of	—— Finance
Date		and Purchasing	OI .	i ilialioe